

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1193 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/17/2019 **Final action:** 9/17/2019

Title: Proclamation for Constitution Week in Humboldt County (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

Sponsors: Rex Bohn

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Proclamation for Constitution Week.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Proclamation for Constitution Week in Humboldt County (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation and direct the Clerk of the Board to mail the proclamation to the Redwood Chapter of the National Daughters of the American Revolution.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

The Redwood Forest Chapter National Society Daughters of the American Revolution requests that the Board proclaim the week of September 17-23, 2019 as Constitution Week. This proclamation marks the two hundredth thirty second anniversary of the drafting of the Constitution of the United States.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

N/A

File #: 19-1193, Version: 1

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

Proclamation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A